

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



EIGHTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 28th REGULAR SESSION OF THE EIGHTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON JANUARY 28, 2020, TUESDAY, 9:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do-
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon, Karina S. Gauani	-do-
Hon. Gil G. Pagulayan	Ex Officio Member (Liga ng mga Barangay President)
Hon. Karen L. Taguinod	Ex Officio Member (SK Federation President)

ABSENT:

Hon, Maila Rosario T. Que	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Time)
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Danilo L. Baccay	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Leave)
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Business)
Hon, Victor Herbert N. Perez	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Sick Leave)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 023-08-2020

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING MR. ROCKY T. BANATAO, MASTER TEACHER II AND OIC-ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL II OF CAGAYAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL, FOR BEING AWARDED AS OUTSTANDING SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER IN THE 1st ASIA PACIFIC ASSOCIATION EDUCATORS TRAINING INSTITUTE (APAETI) GURO EXCELLENCE AWARDS

Sponsors: Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II

Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan

Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz Hon. Arnel T. Arugay

Hon, Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan

Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Karina S. Gauani Hon. Gil G. Pagulayan Hon. Karen L. Taguinod

WHEREAS, the 1st Asia Pacific Association Educators Training Institute (APAETI) was held at Bayleaf Hotel, General Trias, Cavite on January 11, 2020;

WHEREAS, MR. ROCKY T. BANATAO, Master Teacher II and OIC-Assistant Principal II at the Cagayan National High School and a bonafide resident of Barangay Ugac Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan, is awarded as Outstanding Senior High School Teacher in the 1st Asia Pacific Association Educators Training Institute (APAETI);

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government commends MR. ROCKY T. BANAO for his unparalleled performance and ardent dedication in providing quality education in the service of the learners,





affirming that Tuguegarao City is the Center of Excellence in Education thereby bringing prestige and honor to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend MR. ROCKY T. BANATAO, a Master Teacher II and OIC-Assistant Principal II of the Cagayan National High School, for being awarded as Outstanding Senior High School Teacher in the 1st Asia Pacific Association Educators Training Institute (APAETI) held at Bayleaf Hotel, General Trias, Cavite on January 11, 2020.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to Mr. Rocky T. Banatao and to the Department of Education RO2 for their information.

On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 023-08-2020 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II
City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer

Date: 01-30-2020

CONFORME

HON. ATTY. JEFFERSON P. SORIANO

Cary Mayor

Date:

cel